
 

  
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): 
HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction 

Virtual Meeting Agenda 

Caring and Sharing: Honoring those we have been caring for during the 
pandemic and sharing experiences to build and strengthen community   

May 7, 2021 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 1 

Time 
1:00 PM 

1:15 PM 

1:20 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:30 PM 

2:40 PM 

3:50 PM  

4:00 PM 

Topic 
Welcome and Moment of Silence 
Introductions In Chat 

Housekeeping 

Agenda overview and introduce CBA 
presenters  

 Leadership Academy - HIV services & 
COVID-19 impact 

 Break 

Leadership Academy - HIV services & 
COVID-19 impact 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn  

Presenter 
State Co-chairs 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
Moment of Silence: Edd Cockrell  
 

 

 

 

Edwin Cockrell, Community Co-Chair 
Jax Kelly, Interim Community Co-Chair 
Evelyn Alvarez, Community Co-Chair 

 

 

 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

CBA Providers (TBD) 

California Prevention Training Center (CAPTC) 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 



May 10, 2021 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 2 

S  Time
1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:15 PM 

2:00 pm 

2:10 PM 

2:20 PM 

2:50 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:20 PM 

3:55 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic
Welcome 

Housekeeping 

Q&A with OA 

Public Comment 

Break 

Community Presentation: 
Kern County Routine Opt 
Out Testing Program 

Community Presentation Q&A 

 New Co-Chair Nominations 
 Acceptance & Speech 

Teambuilding Activity 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter

Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 

Eileen Jacobawitz, Facilitator 

Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Dr. Kris Lyon, MD, Public Health Officer, Kern 
County 

Dr. Kris Lyon, MD, Public Health Officer, Kern 
County  

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair  

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 



May 14, 2021 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 3 

S  Time
1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:15 PM 

1:20 pm 

1:30 PM 

2:30 PM 

2:40 PM 

3:40 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic
Welcome 

Housekeeping 

Committee Breakout Overview 

Public Comment 

Committee Breakouts 

Break 

Committee Breakouts 

Membership Committee 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter

Edwin Cockrell, Community Co-Chair 
Jax Kelly, Interim Community Co-Chair 
Evelyn Alvarez, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Committee Co-Chairs 

Committee Co-Chairs 

Robyn Learned, Rafael Gonzalez 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 



S  

May 17, 2021 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 4 

Time
1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:15 PM 

1:45 pm 

2:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

2:20 PM 

2:35 PM 

2:50 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:25 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic

Welcome 

 Housekeeping 

OA Presentation  
HIV Vaccine Awareness Day: HIV and 
COVID-19 Update 

Presentation Q & A 

Public Comment 

Break 

Committee Report Back 

Community Co-Chair Parting Words 

Break 

Community Co-Chair Vote 

Round Table Takeaway 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter

State Co-Chairs 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Dr. Phil Peters, Chief Medical Officer, Office of 
AIDS 

Dr. Phil Peters, Chief Medical Officer, Office of 
AIDS 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Committee Co-Chairs 

Edd Cockerill 
Jax Kelly 
Evelyn Alvarez 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
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