



Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction Virtual Meeting Agenda

Caring and Sharing: Honoring those we have been caring for during the pandemic and sharing experiences to build and strengthen community

May 7, 2021 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM DAY 1

Time	Topic	Presenter
1:00 PM	Welcome and Moment of Silence Introductions In Chat	State Co-chairs Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager Moment of Silence: Edd Cockrell
1:15 PM	Housekeeping	Edwin Cockrell, Community Co-Chair Jax Kelly, Interim Community Co-Chair Evelyn Alvarez, Community Co-Chair
1:20 PM	Agenda overview and introduce CBA presenters	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:30 PM	Leadership Academy - HIV services & COVID-19 impact	CBA Providers (TBD)
2:30 PM	Break	
2:40 PM	Leadership Academy - HIV services & COVID-19 impact	California Prevention Training Center (CAPTC)
3:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
4:00 PM	Adjourn	

May 10, 2021 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 2

Time	Topic	Presenter
1:00 PM	Welcome	Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief
1:10 PM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobawitz, Facilitator
1:15 PM	Q&A with OA	Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:00 pm	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:10 PM	Break	
2:20 PM	Community Presentation: Kern County Routine Opt Out Testing Program	Dr. Kris Lyon, MD, Public Health Officer, Kern County
2:50 PM	Community Presentation Q&A	Dr. Kris Lyon, MD, Public Health Officer, Kern County Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:00 PM	New Co-Chair Nominations Acceptance & Speech	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
3:20 PM	Teambuilding Activity	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:55 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager

4:00 PM

Adjourn

May 14, 2021 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 3

Time	Topic	Presenter
------	-------	-----------

1:00 PM	Welcome	Edwin Cockrell, Community Co-Chair
		Jax Kelly, Interim Community Co-Chair
		Evelyn Álvarez, Community Co-Chair
		Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair
		Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:10 PM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:15 PM	Committee Breakout Overview	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:20 pm	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:30 PM	Committee Breakouts	Committee Co-Chairs
2:30 PM	Break	
2:40 PM	Committee Breakouts	Committee Co-Chairs
3:40 PM	Membership Committee	Robyn Learned, Rafael Gonzalez
	·	, ,
3:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair
		Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
		Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager
		Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
4:00 PM	Adjourn	

May 17, 2021 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 4

Time Topic Presenter

1:00 PM	Welcome	State Co-Chairs
1:10 PM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:15 PM	OA Presentation HIV Vaccine Awareness Day: HIV and COVID-19 Update	Dr. Phil Peters, Chief Medical Officer, Office of AIDS
1:45 pm	Presentation Q & A	Dr. Phil Peters, Chief Medical Officer, Office of AIDS Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:00 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:10 PM	Break	
2:20 PM	Committee Report Back	Committee Co-Chairs
2:35 PM	Community Co-Chair Parting Words	Edd Cockerill Jax Kelly Evelyn Alvarez
2:50 PM	Break	
3:00 PM	Community Co-Chair Vote	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
3:25 PM	Round Table Takeaway	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair
4:00 PM	Adjourn	